SEASIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING & PUBLIC HEARING & ADOPTION

OF THE 2018-2019 SCHOOL BUDGET

MONDAY, MAY 7, 2018

- 1. **OPENING 6:30 P.M.**
- 2. CALL TO ORDER

3. ANNOUNCEMENT BY BOARD PRESIDENT

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act of the State of New Jersey, adequate notice of this meeting of the Board of Education of the Borough of Seaside Park was provided in the following manner:

- On March, 26, 2018, advance written notice was e-mailed to the Asbury Park Press for publication on March 30, 2018.
- On March 26, 2018, advance written notice was posted at the Seaside Park Municipal Building
- On March 26, 2018, advance written notice was filed with the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Seaside Park

4. ROLL CALL OF ATTENDANCE

June Korzeneski, President Gina Condos, Vice President Gary Yedman Ronald Neal Michelle Miller

5. PLEDGE OF ALLIGIANCE

6. PUBLIC HEARING OF PROPOSED 2018-2019 SCHOOL BUDGET

PUBLIC DISCUSSION OF BUDGET

7. ADOPTION OF THE 2018-2019 SCHOOL BUDGET

RESOLVED, That the Board of Education of the Borough of Seaside Park adopt the 2018-2019 School Budget as submitted to the Ocean County Superintendent of Schools as follows:

	General <u>Fund</u>	Special <u>Revenues</u>	Debt <u>Service</u>	<u>Total</u>
2018-2019 Total Expenditures	1,318,448	0	54,000	1,372,448
Less Anticipated Revenue	833,993	0	0	833,993
Total To Be Raised	484,455	0	54,000	538,455

ROLL CALL: Michelle Miller

Ronald Neal Gary Yedman

Gina Condos, Vice President June Korzeneski, President

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION RESOLUTION

9. RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION

10. ADJOURNMENT

The Public Hearing & Adoption of the 2018-2019 School Budget of the Board of Education was adjourned at P.M.